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g 3% NOTLCE_ OF CHANGE IN ADDRESS

| NAME OF DECEASED RANK SERIAL NUMBER

| WAL TER R GouAK [_qflo‘ AL ‘ F3l7 24 e

| NAME OF NEXT OF KIN ’ RELATIONSHIP

| wIFE

EMmma A & OUAK

-
o

OLD ADORESS w .
42 38" Paue ST PHitA 24 FA

NEW ADDRESS
PResio&nw 7T 17L APART MeENTS
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NPT AI:8 ) WA 7T &7 d sy
IVER LARK
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J DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY ? oz

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON 25, D.C.

< F Mfalfinél; l//

Gouek, Walter R. 2 16 February 1950 |
SN 33 172 464 : -y
N
- /
pi

Mre. Emma L. Gouak i
4235 Paul Street
Philasdelphia, Pennsylvania

Dear Madam:

The National Cemetery Regulations require that gravesite reser—
vations in national cemeteries be renewed periodically. It is now
necessary that you complete the renewal request form below and return
it, using the enclosed self-addressed postage-free envelope, in order
that this Office will be informed of your wishes, It is important
that you reply promptly, as failure to do so may result in the
cancellation of your reservation. It is also important that you
notify this Office of any change in your permanent address.

The remarriage of a non-service widow or widower of a deceased
serviceman or woman automatically terminates the privilege of
interment in a national cemetery. Cancellation of a reservation,

except when due to remarriage, does not preclude the privilege of
burial in the same grave with the deceased.

Sincerely yours,

1 Incl
Return Envelope

I have remarried /_/ Yes [X] Yo
I desire to renew the following gravesite reservation /3J/ Yes [/ / Mo

Cemetery Arlington s Section 12 s Lot ’
Grave _ 5390 » beside the late Corporsl Walter R, Gouak “

Signature , .‘ - ul
Date _2-22-5 0 Adiress 4 3 /ool éfﬁ

City and State @»«/ /L

80 7878
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DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

V. A
&S/ NREPLY REFER TO

QUMGLC 293
Gouak, Walter R,
SN 33 172 464

16 February 1950

'Hrl. Poma L. Gouak
42356 Paul Street
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania

Dear Madam:

The National Cemetery Regulations require that gravesite reser-
vations in national cemeteries be renewed periodically. It is now
necessary that you complete the remewal request form below and return
it, using the enclosed self-addressed postage-free envelope, in order
that this Office will be informed of your wishes., It is important
that you reply promptly, as failure to do so may result in the
cancellation of your reservation. It is also important that you
notify this Office of any change in your permanent address.,

The remarriage of a non-service widow or widower of a deceased
serviceman or woman automatically terminates the privilege of
interment in a national cemetery. Cancellation of a reservation,
except when due remarriage, does not preclude the privilege of
burial in the s grave with the deceased.

Sincerely yours,

7 R. G. AMLONG
X Colonel, QMC
el ; Memorial Division JPE
Envelope
-------- = === ==DONOT IETACH= = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =

I have remarried / / Yes / ]/ Mo
I desire to renew the fbllowing gravesite reservation D Yes D No

! Cemetery __ Arlington , Section 32 , Lot :
Grave 5390 » beside the late Corporgl Walter R Gouak .
‘ Signature
Date Address

City and State :

50 7878
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RECEIPT OF REMAINS

DisTRIBUTION CENTER

ROUTINE
ReEmAINS CoONSIGNED To:
AGR DISTRIBUTION CTENTER, PHILA QM DEPOT
SUPERINTENDENT AT EaTES8
ARLINGTON NATIONAL CEMETERY KERFEE

FORT MYER, VIRGINIA

FIFTY-SIX (56) HREMAINS DELIVERED TO YOU BY THIS DEPOT
ACCOMPANIED BY MILITARY ESCORT AT APPROXIMATELY SEVEN
AM THIRTY FIRST AUGUST.

C. R. YOST, LT. COL., QMC

NANE %&2:".%.——
R & R Bhe
I, the undersigned, do hereby acknowledge receipt of the remains of the above-named deceased

this ____ 318t4ay of August 9 48

(Day) (Month)

A. F. Johnson

d. d. 'al.h, Sro, S“pt'o

. M Sgt., USMC

(Witness (Escort))

(Consignee)

QMC FORM

Rev 5 uan s:orLifhal Filed wmder Mauricé "Fo HE1EHE1; 0-1621%"
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Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526

Date _ 22 Sppf ember 19/,8

TO: Mrs. “mma ~. Goiuak
4235 Paul *treet
Philadelphia, Penna.

The authorized inscription for @ Government headstone of the general type (fumished for all
decedents except those who served only during the Civil and Spanish-American Wars) includes:
(1) The State from which the veteran came; (2) religious emblem in a small circle above the inscription
on the face of the headstone; and (3) the dates of birth and death.

In order that the appropriate information, as desired by the next of kin, may be shown on the
headstone for the decedent whose name is listed below, it is requested that you fill in the proper spaces
indicated below the data called for, and RETURN THIS FORM PROMPTLY TO THE

EXECUTIVE OFFICE
ART,INGTON NATIONAL CEMETERY

£ o ‘.1r\cr1n1n

Superintendent of Cemetery or Commanding Officer of Post

If this form is not retumed to the Superintendent within fifteen (15) days from date of mailing,
the headstone will be ordered with the data as to religious emblem, State and date of birth inscribed

thereon as shown in the official records, and NO CHANGE WILL BE MADE AT A LATER DATE
AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

/ To be filled in by Superintendent or Commanding Officer
Name of Vete

5
ALY

Rank, etc. Lpl, US Army

Grave or lot No. 5391 vection 12

Date of death SEPT l‘?_,fqtl-'-l-

Date buried 9 Yept 19,8

To be filled in by Next of Kin

State desired PENNSY LVANIA

Religious emblem desired LATIN CRoss \
(Latin Cross for Christian Faith, Star of David for Hebrew Faith) \
Date of birth MARcH 23 920

Address of kin Y235 PRAUL STREET, PHILADE LPHI

Signature ‘_Ziu@‘_éﬁéa@éz Date T-24-4%7

al
ocame Form 315 Wi "J’(
(20 March 1945) i ma 16—44438-1  U. 8. GOVERKMENT PRINTING OFFICE AL
et 7 Y

{

}vjwﬁt#



DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE /

505’05

SECTION A DIRECTIVE NUMBER DATE
NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED 3547 020626 | !
DAY MONTH YEAR ,
NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK ARM| DATE OF DEATH
COUAK WALTER R 133172464 |CPL 1 I , \
: oAy |month | vear
CEMETERY DISPOSITION OF REMAINS
LIMEY TOUL v | .3.322l 03
CODE DIST. PT.
PLOT. - ROW | GRAVE COUNTRY CAUSE OF DEATH
(9} = 26| FRANCE 1

SECTION B — CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN

NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE

ARL INGTON NATIONAL CEMETERY
FORT MYER, VIRGINIA

NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN

MRS. EMMA L, GOUAK (WIFE)
?E PAUL STREET .
ADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA

SECTION C — DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION

NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED
GOUAK; Walter,R 33172464 Cpl Est 15 Sept 44 20 ]@y 1948
 IDENTIFICATION TAG ON | ORGANIZATION . RELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY
[C] REMAINS USAGF :
: P Philip F FFAFF, Embalmer
[ "] MARKER P - NAME AND TITLE

SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FSR SHIPMENT

NATURE OF BURIAL
Military clothing

CONDHION OF REMAINS Advanced stage o

decompo-
sition; extremities disarticqﬂ. ted; skull

& facial bones shattered; mandible fractured.J'

OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION

in debris.

Embossed plate found on marker. Report of Burial founde Cpl stripes found

MINOR DISCREPANCIES 1

No'identification tag found with remains.

REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN GABRET. Lransfer boX

DATE 224 May 1948 BY

CASKET SEALED BY

BYRON F JOHNSTON, MORGUUE DIRECTOR

CASKET BOXED AND MARKED
)) f CHARLES R CARDER

ore . CLBRK RECORDER

lhereby cerhfy that all the foregoing operaflons
. and that the report above is correct.

ere condugfede and uccgmpllshed under my lmmedlate superv:stan
xcant casket

MMIM. DET "g gcmc.

SIGNATURE OF GRS INSPECTOR

|z

Prepare Discrepancy Report @MC Form 1194a for major discrepancies.

' QMC FORM

R 15 MAR 46 1194




RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER

1. SHIPPED

FROM

TO

' e
|  £HE ’:’__,_ xﬁll -
KIND OF CONVEYANCE " ""“&' #

NAME Sedormme Eolg’iﬁ
o/8/ o Husmenns

DATE

/6/48

“SIGNATURE or RE Mm

DATE

. 22 1w wrr

_ ﬁv / t:/M,
2. SHIPPEU :

FROM

LG!ic ANTWERP BELGIUM

TORRAT | u.waeﬂea vmon?

KIND OF CONVEYANCE
ZEC

i, Té?t‘i?ii“r. CARROLL, uu.r TC.

SIGNATURE OF SH[PPER

LE Bufler Lt Col Int

DATE
=8l 001119/8

3. SHIPPED

SIGNATURE CEIVER z ‘
/ 7 v ="

/

| FROM

S (>

KIND OF CONVEYJ_\.NCE'.

NAME OF CONVOYER

ya)

0

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER

DATE _

: SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER

9 1348

FROM TTTRRELA O TV

fF k

10

‘ - JAMES b Vextnhondd/) T
COLONEL, T. 0. AUG 1|91
1. SHIPRED R TG : ION OFPICER > ..o Lo

KIND OF CONVEYANCE

TRl

G A T 44 ,

SIGNATURE g_s 5;;,‘1':"85“ . 2% JUC DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
I MeRINNON i d7 LRI 5
g “ ¥ ok s = o o £ 1
COLONEL, T, Q. & -’943 AL f” ) A JS 241948
RT I'RALSPORTATION OFFICERT 5. SHIPPED 34 ZGhe
FROM TO :
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
bu”: YOErEHIY? hF!‘HmrA./L'I
3 e
SIGNATURE OF shiFPER /\ [ DT TT £ A DATE SIGNATURE 'OF hetswfnl BEEL DATE
VEM TUCLOU WV LIOWYT CEWE LEK/ WKS® EWPV [ °* GONWK (MILE)
6. SHIPPED
FROM TO
O < =e 1

KIND OF CONVEYANCE .| NAME OF CONVOYER
| -

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER - ML DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER A = oate S 2

(AW E § "Y'l 1. SHIPPED - o ™ % o 1 1
[FrRom TO
|KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER © ¢, (1 "0 1 & €<%
SIGNATURE DuSHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
=
SRR
L CHN
[ 3
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B e ~~ . INSPECTION CHECK _IST
(For Use at Distribution Point)
Name Rank Serial Number
GOUAK, WALTER R. CORPCRAL 33172464
S . Mrs. Emma L. Gouak (Wife) Uonslgnes Supt., Arlington Nat. Cemetery
54235 Paul St., Phila., Pa. Fort Myer, Va.
SHIPPING CASE - General Appearance Condition of Shipping Case (Check Onez/ 3
(Check ONLY Discrepancies) [ satisfactory b Unsatisfactory
FINISH (Exterior) Remarks
FINISH (Interior)
HANDLES
HANDLE BOLTS
STENCILING - NAMEPLATE
HEALTH FERMIT MARKER \ M\
HEALTH PERMIT NUMBER R
‘ L B
CASKET - General Appearance Condition of Casket (Check One) / :
(Check ONLY Discrepancies) [ satisfactory | = unsatisfactory
\/ | FINISH ( Exterior ) Remarks '
HANDLES AND FASTENINGS
STENCILING - NAMEPLATE
CAM LOCKS (Sealing)
CDOR OR MOISTURE ;
'S ‘
/]
, ROUTED THROUGH
I/ MORTUARY OPERATING ROCM [C—]  REPAIR SHOP
Condition of Remains Casket Repaired
e
[ satisfactory 1 Unsatisfactory Casket Exchanged
Necessary Disinfection (Explain) [ ] Yes
Shipping Case Repaired
[ ] Yes
Shipping Case Exchanged
IS Yen
Remarks
Time Date Signature or Mortician Time Date ﬁzt e
% PP A
| Remarks /

o

QMC Form R-5054

Local Reproduction Authorized




—
.13526 E

e
-

Declassified in accordance with D.O

¥

t - ( ' MESSAGE CENTER No. | .TRANSMITTING MEANS CRYPTOGRAPH OR CLEAR TEXT
CALLS

STA. SER. No. | PRECEDENCE TRANSMISSION INSTRUCTIONS ORIGINATOR | DATE-TIME GROUP
v " AUG 161948

ACTION INFORMATION EXEMPT [ OPERATING SIGNALS GROUP COUNT

| SPACE ABOVE FOR SIGNAL CENTER ONLY

FROM: (Originator) SECURITY CLASSIFICATION
PHILADELPHIA QUARTERMASTER DEPQT, PHILA., PA.

ACTION To:

*MRS. EMMA L. GOUAK GOVT PAID acron PRECEDENCE FOR

4235 BAUL STREET DAY LETTER

PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA | ORIGINAL MESSAGE
REFERS TO ANOTHER MESSAGE

- IDENTIFICATION CLASSIFICATION

INFORMATION TO: DIR AND CHECK ANY CHGS

WE HAVE BEEN ADVISED REMAINS OF THE LATECPL. WALTER R. GOUAK

ARE ENROUTE TO THE UNITED STATES. OCUR RECORDS INDICATE YOU WISH REMAINS INTERRED
IN _ ARLINGTOR NATIONAL CEMETERY. WITHIN FORTY EIGHT HOURS AFTER RECEIPT OF

THIS MESSAGE PLEASE CONFIRM YOUR ORIGINIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR SUBMIT NEW DELIVERY IN-
STRUCTIONS AND FURNISH YOUR CORRECT MAILING ADDRESS BY TELEGRAM COLLECT TO COMMAND~
ING OFFICER PHILA. QUARTERMASTER DEPOT, PHILA. PENNA. REPLY IS NECESSARY WITHIN
THIS PERIOD SINCE IT WILL NOT BE POSSIBLE TO COMPLY AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE WITH ANY
DESIRED CHANGES IN DELIVERY INSTRUCTIONS RECEIVED AFTER THE EXPIRATION OF FORTY
SIGHT HOURS. WHILE FINAL INTERMENT OF THE REMAINS WILL BE MADE AS SOON AS PRACTI-
CABLE AFTER RECEIPT FACTORS BEYOND OUR CONTROL MAY DELAY DELIVERY OF REMAINS TO
THE NATIONAL CEMETERY FOR SEVERAL WEEKS. HOWEVER NATIONAL CEMETERY SUPERINTENDENT
WILL NOTIFY YOU BY TELEGRAM DATE AND HOUR FUNERAL SERVICES WILL BE HELD IN SUFFI-
CIENT TIME TO PERMIT YOUR ATTENDANCE AT YOUR OWN EXPENSE. APPROPRIATE JOINT MILI-
TARY AND RELIGIOUS SERVICES WILL BE PROVIDED AT GRAVESIDE BY VETERANS ORGANIZATIONS
[OR MILITARY OR NAVAL PERSONNEL. REMAINS WILL BE ACCOMPANIED BY MILITARY ESCORT .
INTERMENT EXPENSE ALLOWANCE OF SEVENTY FIVE DOLLARS IS NOT AUTHORIZED IN ANY CASE

WHERE BURIAL IS MADE IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY. YOUR PROMPT COOPERATION WILL GREATLY
ASSIST THIS OFFICE IN MAKING FINAL DELIVERY. PLEASE INCLUDE FULL NAME OF DE-

[CEASED IN REPLY TELEGRAM.
C. R. YOST, LT COL., QMC

SECURITY CLASSIFIiCATION AUTHORIZATION

SIGNATURE

ORIGINATING AGENCY

SYMBOL DATE-TIME GROUP OFFICIAL TITLE 4
PAGE OF
WD AGO ForRM ‘This form supersedes WD AGO Form 11-168, 28 Aug 44, ©8—16—45801-1 °  U. 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE

15 JUN 1045 11_168 and WD AGO Form 801, 12 Mar 43, which are obsolete.

>3
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RePatriated o the United Statest___
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26 November 1944
(tay) (iTonth BB & T

le I, the undersigned, certify that these romains which I have personally

viewed are those of:.

(Serial Mumber)

Unlcnowm .
(Name ) (Faak)
Tth Armd Division

{Urgenlzesion)

2, I base my identification on personal acquaintance of the.deceased,

months, (years).

covering a period of

This body was found with the two (2) bodies of

3 Remarks:

Willis Schwartz R 37196881 & Vinoent J. Constamzo 36706689 at Silligny,

Frances
Diagram & Map coordinates follow.
7 MeTE

,&( - 8igned Carl Nemeth

ANk Rank Private
To LORRY Serisl Trumbsr 15014974

N ¥ Organizetion Serviece Co 1llth Inf.
J

2 G

3 Sheet 15 v il ot

v g Frence 1:25000 Qe
IO il Captain 0455018

Commanding
609th QM Gr Reg Co

G
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BULICET BUREAU No. 49-R277.

(CREQUEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REN S ;

GRADE OF DECEASED, NAME, ARMY SERIAL NUMBER AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL DATE:

Halter R. Gousk, 33 172 46h

O,Ini,m 2 July 1987
United States Military
Limay, Frence

~ - A C

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE B D

NOTE,—The next of kin should familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet, **Disposition of World War || Armed Forces Dead,’* before
filling out this form. When the proper part of this form is filled out and properly signed by the next of kin, it should be returned to-the
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, WAR DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D. C., in the
self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose.

If you are the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the disposition of the remains, please fill in PART |

of this form.
PART |
P
I, Iﬁ M ﬂ i G\ w7 K '(' x!’e‘u‘; :mﬂ;ﬂta r:!:::qsmh!p to the deceased by placing an
(PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF NEXT OF KIN)
IE wiDow D WIDOWER ] D SON OVER 21 YEARS OLD EI DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD
D FATHER D MOTHER D BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD D SISTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD

O

RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify)

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED
DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please place an *“X*" in the box opposite the option you have selected.)

O

1. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS.

O

2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY

(NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY) ; A

(FOREIGN COUNTRY)

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT ﬂi

(LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED) x 2 d_

D 3. BE RETURNED TO THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A

M 4, BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT #A2L/
: (LOCATION OF NAT}

R 3 A
(Please indicate if your own religious services at a location other than the selected national cemetiery are d’ecire%y?;lm af‘x" in tfs proper box)
(] ves X wo :

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (I no corrections are necessary, indicate
this fact by inserting the word “NONE” in the space below.)

)

A0/ 0007 MARL 848
7o Sy L 7
SN "o 345 MILITARY g ‘ PAG 1

MG 1 g g
A ol : BS

< : —— s —_— - — ﬁj

i :
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h PART | (cContinued) 4}("“\ -

If on Page 1 of this form you have selected Oh‘lﬁn Number 2 or 3, or Option Number 4 with your owst funeral cergmonies desired at a location
other than the selected national cemetery, complete one of these sections.
I, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM:

LAST NAME . FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL

]

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
. U.S. A., OR COUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No.

OR
1, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED
TO RECEIVE THEM:

FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U.S. A., OR COUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No.

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME, AS SET FORTH IN THE PAMPHLET, “'DISPOSITION OF
WORLD WAR 1l ARMED FORCES DEAD,” IS:

LAST NAME 3 FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL RELATIONSHIP TO
DECEASED
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF

U. S. A.,.OR COUNTRY

& REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space use page 4.*)

-

}.‘ AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, “DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR 11 ARMED FORCES DEAD,” | AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE
DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS.,

I, the undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the statements made by me in the foregoing document are full and true to
the best of my knowledge and belief.

Y2385 PARAUL STREET

(STREET AND NUMBER)

EPMAP L. G ol Ak Rﬁ/:. . 24, PENNA

(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) (CITY AND STATE)

Subscribed and duly sworn to before me according to law by the above-named applicant this _%f‘_. day of .
7 P

) - 7/ /) ";
- A A/ /
19.4£°/, at city (or town) of Wﬁd county of //M : State (or Territory or
4

District) of //(/

; : : SIGNATURE OF OFFICER A TO ADMINISTER OATHS,

*NOTE.—Page 4 is part of the notarial attestation. : : WMHMREY EUB[JC ,

My Commission Expires March 291349
(OFFICIAL TITLE) 7

PAGE 2 : 16—50411-1
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\ P l—RELINﬂUlSHMENlT OF DISPOSITION A RITY .

If you are the next of kin andvyou desire t&*relinquish your disposition authority, please fill in

T 11 of this form.

I, THE

(PLEASE INSERT RELATIONSHIP)

NAMED IN PART | OF THIS FORM, DO HEREBY RELINQUISH MY RIGHTS TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED.

THE NEXT EXISTING PERSON IN THE ORDER OF ELIGIBILITY OF DECEDENT'S SURVIVORS IS:

AS THE NEXT QF KIN OF THE DECEASED

LAST NAME FIRST NAME

MIDDLE INITIAL

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN

STATE OR COUNTRY

WHOM | UNDERSTAND SHALL HAVE THE RIGHT TO DIRECT FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED.,

(DATE)

(SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN)

(STREET AND NUMBER)

(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED)

(CITY AND STATE)

PART lli

If you are NOT the next of kin authorized to direct the disposition of remains, please fill in PART Il of this form,

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT | AM NOT THE NEXT OF KIN AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED
NAMED ON PAGE 1 OF THIS FORM. THE FOLLOWING PERSON, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, IS THE NEXT OF KIN TO WHOM THIS FORM

SHOULD BE DIRECTED.

LAST NAME = FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL
RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN STATE OR COUNTRY
(DATE)
(SIGNATURE) (STREET AND NUMBER)

(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED)
16—50410-1

(CITY AND STATE)

PAGE 3
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DDITIONAL REMARKS AND INSTRUCTION

All remarks and iﬁfoern entered here will be considered as part o

L

e Notarial Attestation.

PAGE 4

“U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE




21 July 1947

Philadelphia, Penngylvania
Mrs. Gouak:
l-u.
the honored dead.
m

qm $ ;

: |
AR
mmmr 1
L

Y

A

until you are further notified by this

- THOMAS B. LARKIN
The Quartermaster General

it is advised that no funeral arrangements
Sincerely,

arrangements be made

should elect Option 2,

you
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: * 6 JUN 1947
JUNECES  Surisl Records
Amorissn Segistrotion Comsend
Lpae
APO 56, ofo rostmaster
Eow York, Nev York
le Request the burisl reperts snd grave markers for the following
dscedents, interred in the United States MilL
be ehanged %0 resd ns wnde scoreds Sary Cemstery Liney, Franee,
e RANK. SERIAL NO. - PLOR DATE OF DRaTR
Ao 3 “m ewmrma

WART N & RILEY
I-LI Division
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20 mgust 1946

¥rs, Bmma Ls Gouask
4235 Peaul Street

Dear Mrs, Couak:

The War Department is most desirous that you be furnished infore
mation regarding the burisl location of your husbend, the late Corporal
?/(B mm Re M AeS.He 33 172 464s .._.m.,.%j

The records of this office disclose that his remeins are interred
uu-mummnnwo«-wn-y plot 0, row 2, grave 26
You may be assured that the identification and inbterment have bul

ocomplished with fitting dignity end -1“71

This cemstery is located eighteen miles mlt of Neney, Frence,
and is under the constent care and supervision of United States military

personnel,

The War Department has now been suthorized to comply, at Govern-
ment expense, with the feasible wishes of the mext of kin regerding
final interment, here or sbroad, of the remains of your ones At
uwm.mtﬂhoﬂl.ﬂm-ym-mm
uwmamn&mmmuumumm

Q

desires.
Please socept my sincere sympethy in your grest loss.
/ - Singerely youwrs,
,_ T I/ Te Be LARKIN
' [ A © Major Gemeral
The Quartermaster Gemeral
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ammﬁﬁm'hm'r.p-nmmm YesO No[f Attached to Marker Yes[ Napl >
% F’:No Ig::?_ﬁ::n‘m A fed; Clothing Markings: Back of raincoat; "h&gir gounkw'g i
':":;!t‘lool 0 D trouser waistband; "Walter R. Gouak, 33172464" E
Wool O D trouser waistband; "G2464" | k .
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y b Be gi.nning of Row
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ad’s Left: EIJ:.!DSM _37212779 Unknown Probably SthiDiv o
s : ‘; Name Seriz! No. Rank Organizatian, l Grave No.
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: ' : = atgoibuilf mm wmm%bﬂh" ] o B u
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Declassified in accordance with D.O.

S

2 WAR DEPAR_TMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL’S OFFIOH
WASHINGTON 28, D. C.
b pare_ 28 December 1944
ard 4631
FULL NAME i: ARMY SERIAL NUMBER GRADE
Gouak, Walter R, 33,172,484 Cpl.
HOME ADDRESS ARM OR SERVICE DATE OF BIRTH
T ————— 150 |
. Fort Washington, Pa, : Corps of Engrs, | 23 Mareh 30
PLACE OF DEATH CAUGE OF DIEATH DATE OF DEATH
, Buropean Area _Killed in action 19 SeptelB et
STATION OF DECEASED DATE OF ENTRY ON LENGTH OF SERVICE
CSURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE FOR PAY PURPOSES
Buropean Ares 7 March 1942 S aend oy

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

Mrs, BEmma I, Gouak, Wife, 4235 Paul 8%,, Philadelphia, Pa,

BENEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

Mrs, Bmma Louise Lafferty Gouak, Wife, same as above

Mrs, Anna Gouak, Mother, Fort Washington, Pa.
T INLINEOFDUTY | own MiscoNDueT :I‘:ﬂl'l = g+ <yl WP ey s ST
YES NO YRS NO YES NO YEe YES NO YES NO YES NO
: x

mmﬂmjoumm

in the Buropean Area,

COPIES FURNISHED:
8.6.0. [N AR F.0., U. 8. A,
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU
2,0.0.M.0. OF.D epe
| o0 VET. ADMIN, A. @, 201 FILE

[E]earms
[ nonanrna

4+ The individual named in this peport of death is held by the War Depertment
to have been in a missing in aotion stajus from 19 September 1944 wuntil such
absence was terminated on 20 December 1944, when evidence considered sufficient b

establish the faot of death was reseived by the Secretary of War from a commandeg

\,V“‘j,r‘f 5a 194':

LA A

ADJUTANT GENERAL

WD, AGO, FORM NO, B2-1, 20 MAY 1944 ‘
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", WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENRRAL’S OFFICH
WASHINGTON 28, D. C.

unnor BRATH

FULL NAMEK

PLAGCE OF DEATH

o Gouak, Walser R,
o A B —

4 Fort Wash

ton, Pa,

S an Are

DATE OF DEATH

19 SeptekBdt

Buropean Ares

LENGTH OF SERVICE

DATE OF ENTRY ON
FOR PAY PURPOSES

CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE

pare_ 28 December 1944
nrd 4631
1 ARMY SERIAL NUMBER GRADE
33,172,484 Cpl.
ARM OR SERVICE DATE OF BIRTH
Corps of 8, | 23 Marsh 20
e pe of g

7 March 1942

MONTHS DAYS

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

Mrs, Bmma L, Gouak, Wife, 4225 Paul 8%,, Philadelphia, Pa,

SENEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

Mrs, Emma Louise Lafferty Gouak, Wife, same as above
Mrs. Anna Gousk, Mother, Fort Washington, Pa.

INVESTIGATION
MADE?

IN LINE OF DUTY

OTHER PAY STATU:
(sPEciFy w)

YES NO

to

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT

The individual named in this pepors of death is
have deen in 2 missing in astion status from 19
absence was terminated on 20 December 1944, when evidence
establish the faot of death was reseived by the Seoretary
in the Buropean Area,

held by the War Departiment
September 1944 until such
considered sufficient ¢
of War from a commande

5.9.0.

2,0.0.M.8. oO.F.D

F.0,U.8.A,
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAD

CASUALTY BRANCH FILE

A0 A. @, 201 FiLE
WD, ASO, FORM NO, 521, 20 MAY 1044 i
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Declassified in accordance with D.0. 13526 ) ‘.

( WAR DEPARTMENT - [ <5695 3

i THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE b

e T T ﬁﬂ_J

: ; 'yvasumeron 25, D. C. : }55
' —BATTLE CASUALTY REPORT :
SP) NAME , semaL wommen | omaoe | em0% | “ircArR
GOUAK WALTER R - [33172464 |CPL |CE |ETO
PLACE OF CASUALTY ‘n—;,vw%mkm—m— Fon gy g Bk SHIPMENT NUMBER
. FRANCE 9 19 |SEP |44 MIA 210

NAME AND ADDRESS OF EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE

THE INDIVIDUAL NAMED ABOVE DESIGNATED THE FOLLOWING PERSON AS THE ONE TO BE NOTIFIED IN CASE OF EMERGENCY, AND THE OFFICIAL TELE-
GRAPHIC AND LETTER NOTIFICATIONS WILL BE SENT TO THIS PERSON. THE RELATIONSHIP, IF ANY. IS SHOWN BELOW. IT SHOULD BE NOTED THAT THIS
| PERSON 18 NOT NECESSARILY THE NEXT-OF-KIN OR RELATIVE DESIGNATED TO BE PAID SIX MONTHS' PAY GRATUITY IN CASE OF DEATH

MR.-MRS.-MISS—FIRST NAME—MIDDLE INITIAL—LAST NAME RELATIONSHIP DATE NOTIFIED
' MRS, BEMA Lo GOUAK WIFE 9 Oct 44 lmd
h AND NAMI' OF STREET—CITY—STATE
4235 PAUL STREED PHILADELPHIA PENNSYLVANIA Q}]
REMARKS: I:I ; (
3 CORRECTED COPY
/S

ACTION BY PROCESSING AND VERIFICATION SECTION: REPORT VERIFIED o~ FORM 43 =" AG 201 REQ

CASUALTY BRANCH FILE ATTACHED __________OR CHARGED TO . . DATE
PREVIOUSLY REPORTED NO el » YES (AS INDICATED BELOW): . /
FILE NO. MESSAGE NO. TYPE. DATE AND AREA E. A. NOTIFIED

-

O MU g Ve iy SO D) S R VR A N N et e 0 S A

SPEC. IDEN.”  TELEGRAM 'WOUNDED LETTER CORRES. , S. R. & D. CERT]F. M. & M.  _ NON-DEL,

e s

REPORT NOT VERIFIED NC FORM 43__ NO CAS..BR. HLIAHICK!D BY “EV!EWED BY f s e —
' -

L4
THIS SPACE FOR USE OF MACHINE RECORDS BRANCH, A.G.O.

ACCT. CASUALTY ORIGINAL CAS. DAﬂl MESSAGE LATEST CAS. DATE | REFERENCE | CRew | RESIDENCE
AREA STATUS DAY MO.| YR. NO. DAY MO.| VR. AREA pos. | STATE COUNTY CONP| RACE

T T 1 B
| | ) A | I
! | L, =t :
T 47| 48| 49| 50 51| 52| 53! 54| 55 56, 57| 58| 59

n 4 T T 1
! R ! |
| e [ ] !

1
3435 |36 37, 38| 39! 40| 41| 42 43 44

45| 46

' DISTRIBUTION “A" El Z A COPIES

* (ALL TYPES OF CASUALTIES PERTAINING TO MILITARY PERSONNEL, EXCEPT WOUNDED.)
COPIES FURNISHED: SEE CASUALTY BRANCH MEMORANDUM NO. 48, 1944,

DISTRIBUTION “B" D COPIES
(ALL WOUNDED MILITARY PERSONNEL AND ALL TYPES OF CASUALTIES PERTAINING TO CIVILIANS WHO ARE
W. D. EMPLOYEES, EMPLOYEES OF W. D. CONTRACTORS AND OTHERS SUBJECT TO MILITARY LAW.)
COPIES FURNISHED: SEE CASUALTY BRANCH MEMORANDUM NO. 48, 1944.

W.D., A.G.0. FORM' NO.
18 JUNE 1944
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¢ - . Summary CoumisMartlel JRi:AC: e
© N ARMY BEWTOR RACHS <
KANGAR CITY QHARTHRIASTFR DEROT Case No,_ £56953 -
. ¥ 601 Eprdesyy avyuns
, _ Menscs Cley 1, Mlsgomel . Date_50 July 1945
SUBJECT: Report of transaction in dispesing of ifiy.cSiase of

Gouals Covasna b o : 4 - late o
[Raae'of detansed) W&m
—-ﬂnmm: v ATa ?_Co,mﬁ Of,,ifﬂ&n“;g : who dled
{Grade) (Orgendgation, g'my or Service)

on thel@ day of_ September, 19 4%, at buropean Area -
70 t The Adjutant Gemoral, War Departrent, Tashingtcn 25, D.C.

1. Conplying w!th A.W., 112, & Sunmary Court=Martisl, convencd at Kansas City
NMo. Pursuant to 8.0., 228 Hin., KCQM Depot, dated 25 September 1943, for the pur-
pose of disposing of the effects of the above~named soldler, or person subject to
nilitary law, reports that:

8. No legal representative or widew of deecdent belng pregent ut
- decedents camp or queriers, effects of decedent ‘were forwarded to this Summaryg‘g,
Court=Martial, ¢

: b, Locel debtors cwed decedent's estete $_nome _ , of which the sum of
$_moma was collected, (If nothing was found Aue or coliected, stote MioneMs
otherwise attach itomized statement of sums owing and zollected,) (Incl. .

¢, Decedent owed undisouted local erediters the sun c? ¢ none
which has besn paid by the Summary Court-Martial from funds of decedent, [Sec
inclosed receipt : y anal.,

: d, Dlsposition of docedent's effects (lecss monay pald crediters, if any)
has been made by the Summary Court-Martial by transnitial through the Quartermaster
~Corps, at Government expenze to person found entitled (8ee Summary Court-Martial
FINDING below)

FINDING

Before a Summary Court-tartial whioh convened at Kansas City, Missouri, cn

—0 duly 1845 : S pufsuant- to Special Orders 228, Hoadquarters
 KCQif Depot, dated 25 Septonber 1943, the application or affidavit of
3 { "
{
eemedirg, Emma L. Gousl for the effects of ihe above-named de=~

~ceased soldier, or persen subject to nilitary law, now in the possesasion cf the
United States, with other relevant evidence, waus duly conglidered)

s Whereupon, this Sunmai'y Court{=Martial finds that, under the provisions of

iy

A«OW' 112, X n - b ’ Of
(Nane of person found entitied)
\-_n-r__._iﬂﬁﬁ_Eﬂﬂl.ﬁi:ﬁﬁl; il ~Philadelphia ___ State of
Number, Street or Avenue) (City, Town or Village)
: Pennsylyania N, 4a the Widow ' cf the

(RelatIonship or Capacity)

.above=named ‘decedent and anpcars to be entitled to receive his or her affects,

(\fiu/ (Signaturc of Summary Gourt Officsry

¥ JOEH Re Hﬂg, md’ QO..C.
: {Name, Rark, Organization)
SUMMARY CCURT MARTIAL

EEf, QY Form 75
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256955 3 July 30, 1945

drs. Emma Le Gouak\/ /

4255 Paul Street
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania /

Dear Mrs. Gouak:

The Army iffects Buresm has received froa overseas’
some property of your lmsband, Corporal Walter R. Gouak. /

Tuis property, comsisting of a few items, is Deing b 4
sent you. Hegrettably, pari oi the property was damaged prior
to receipt at this Bureau.

1f, for some reasom, the property has nol been recelved /"‘
at the expiration of thirty days froa this datle, please notify
me 8o that tracer may be instituted.

I regret the circumstunces prompting this letier, amd /
wish to express my sympathy in the loss of your hmsband.

Yours very truly,

P. L. KOOB
lst Lt., QMC

| Officer-in-Charge
o Unit
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ol "/*?J‘ttr CTUICE FORCES PN
— . FaRY EFFECTS BUREAU

L)

w : ORD¥R FOR SHIPHENT

SHIP TO:

Effects of: Opl. Nalter R. Goualk

e 35172464
ASTT oot
Casze Mo,

Wt.

DATE 30 July 1945
RIB:AC:el

REMARKS
Tnclose Bureau Gheck
Aect., No._.
Amount :
Inclose "Valuables" item
$hip naluables" item(s)

ji

Mrs. Eoma L. Gouak 1

4255 Paul Street

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania

e,

#oh: Effects Quartermaster

Note discrenancy in
Tilms remcved

. Diary removed

Taundry removed

ROUTING : i £
pccounting Branch
1 Warehouse Division

2  TFiles Branch, Adm, Div,

REMARY'S ¢

Ship damaged property

Eff, QM Form 14 (25 Dec 44)
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PACKAGE DESCRY FT 10K g5 A : ey
‘ AMY TPFECTS BURERY EMVCNTORY ﬁ:ﬁ? s
g s |~ e
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shirts . Pipas ] Letters ' ;
Socks, Pre sene) REZTOTONS ARTICLES pagars, Personal
e | ThER | RIADOKS, DEZORAZION o} hotos f
e Towals s ooaa] RINGS : shoe shing Articies {
Trousers, Pr. smmase| ToObacco SEORT SKORPER _ l
j—..| Trunks, Pr. Teilat Articles | SONYEAIRS !
Undervear 7525 S SO ANIR_MOTRY '
: | Stationery ;
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| FORM #54

L.

& L

Eﬂ”fzygggfitgnfj?
WE |GHT G.1. REMCVED
» SHORT 23S B
OH REVERSE I
1DENT. TAGS =
REMOVED C i

DIARY ’

IHVENTORIED BY

%?’f a)%;ff . Li,i: 2o

]
" 5TORED BY >t ¢ L
| | DATE SHIPPLD LOCKED i
. STORAGE .

REMOVED f *

LAUNDEY e
REMOVED !

FACKED 8

JZ% f}/’?

.

CHECKED BY

ILM REMOVED ' |
AbopiTionat ’ :

EfT. 4 Form 1L (24 Feb 5]

\J—"“gﬂ' 'w

o .
A0 ,

.
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ADDMT FONAL REMARKS

SHORTAGES

NUMBER

DATE

SYMBOL

AMOUNT

i
]

8 ol ""'"?"—"'_"'-—"—' e et

1
i

i e

not

in the containers inventoried by me:

T certify that the adove listed items wers

IRVENTORY CLERK

SUPERV ISOR

G.le REMOGVED

.
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il 9 : |
PAMCZ Form # 2 e Tally-in Wo: :
TALLY IN -- INVENTORY RECORD
| NAME: gong(; W/ AL 7‘5,«9} . rawx: CPL, asn: 33/ 72464
. CONSIGNOR: _
G g ", e
orasntzaTIoN: _Cp £ 33RD ARmp. ENG BN
DATE: 57/ /2/ L CiSE 10t LEATHER K] PIRCEL: STATUS: /V/ ,Q
3 i w
TTEIS DESCRIPTLION AN

£h_ Picrures v

o,

EA STEEL MIRROR

EA SHAvE BRUSH

EA SpAP CASE gt

£A_TooTHBRUSY, m// ol DERL

o

Ep.  AETER SHAVE Powo,s/ﬁz

| O o N N

ER SHAVE KIT LEATHER v
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AESIRISIER .

SUBJLCT : Imrentory of Perscml Effects of:

(First Fame) (MI)

| &
|
!
M) N . was rsported
%ﬂ.“;‘ &  (Organigzaticn) ‘ b
'_‘.’i".’i"T 1 i 2 .l

i HompTtalised, otes) ‘
Dosignated Beneficiary if mfom*ion readily &qgassibic ; A

Eemmeg . e P =
o - - e s

_.......‘-?'sma—nu-w,.klu&hﬂﬂadﬂ&a-ﬁ-q«-‘i—a--p-i-‘-

e

Aﬁ"&‘}e/ et lrets mmon ® mmEes i o S
Vo o B et - i B
e Sheve SSwesh
Aéb.ﬁémWEAkﬁé&? fffr

RESIRIQIED



',,t_‘)eclassi'ed in accordance with D.O. 13526

\ . RESTRICIED g T i TS
L e has been twmpd W LR

WRIRBLIGAL - <13 O G P e L - N memﬁ‘
(Name of finance officer and symbol number) " g ed ,

! \ % e : ¢ ' il
enalogad, ~ L7 NV WY

I aar'bii?y that the ahwe items mﬁitute all wf the eﬁ‘aﬁ'ﬁu, |
ividual and that w mﬁm ]

-

‘ L b T ‘." _" N \*.."\‘

Any addi'hioml per'hinoq‘b/ ini‘ormat:.'.an
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